2022 USATF NE XC Women Age Graded Grand Prix Scoring

Best 4 of 5 races, must compete at USATF NE XC Championship. Swag for 3 races!

Nov 19
Sep 11 Oct 1 Rachel's XC GP

GBTC Brown Bear Wayland Run Total

Women's Age Graded Age Team

MARY CASS Liberty E $100
KARA HAAS 51 GLRR 80.78 81.08 80.71 324.57 $50
JENNIFER HEGARTY 57 Battle Road 78.75 80.94 78.78 317.27 $25
CHRISTINA CAMPBELL 41 HFC 80.30 79.80 78.40 316.80 Double Dip
JULIE CRAIG 55 Liberty 77.89 77.76 76.30 305.05 $25
ALDA COSSI 67 Liberty 76.10 77.94 75.17 303.71 $25
SUSAN MCNATT 56 Ccsu 74.35 76.09 75.00 299.34 Swag
JULIE HAYNES 63 GLRR 73.10 74.60 73.56 292.26 Swag
ANNE SHREFFLER 65 Liberty 73.97 74.22 71.97 291.96 Swag
ABBY MAHONEY 44 WMDP 72.33 73.51 287.22 Swag
LIANE PANCOAST 64 GLRR 75.05 75.89 287.06 Swag
ROBIN REILLY 56 Tracksmith 67.39 69.97 68.71 271.97 Swag
Shadi Reeder 60 Liberty AC 65.51 66.88 66.73 266.32 Swag
KATHERINE KULIG 44 GLRR 65.84 66.33 64.56 261.33 Swag
CYNTHIA HASTINGS 64 GBTC 60.88 64.29 63.17 250.34 Swag
BARBARA KENDALL 60 GLRR 61.94 62.59 243.02 Swag
Victoria Bok 61 Liberty 79.90 79.00 235.90 Swag
CARLYN UYENOYAMA 50 Liberty 54.70 58.96 58.62 231.35 Swag
RITAAGOSTINELLI 44 GLRR 60.86 55.08 59.69 230.53 Swag
MARY MCNULTY 59 HFC 73.12 74.80 72.70 220.62 Swag
Johanna Lisle Newbold 45 Gate City 41.00 42.84 42.09 40.30 39.19 205.42 Swag
Cherie Turner 53 Tracksmith 66.94 67.19 69.20 203.33 Swag
Jill Lohmeier 55 GLRR 68.48 67.23 62.80 198.51 Swag
KAREN LEIN 64 Liberty 67.93 57.67 53.90 179.50 Swag
MIMI FALLON 57 HFC 83.22 83.83 167.05

Jennifer Lutz 40 Battle Road 77.56 76.80 154.36

GINGER REINER 45 CRAFT CONCEPT 77.77 76.20 153.97

Amanda King 61 Liberty 77.00 73.96 150.96

Helen Bresler 40 Liberty 68.70 66.97 135.67

Sage Belber 52 Tracksmith 70.01 65.27 135.28

Elizabeth Idhaw 46 Tracksmith 65.70 61.83 127.53

Maria Rojas Duran 45 Liberty 46.60 48.16 94.76

Kasie Enman 43 GMAA 84.50 84.50

Karolyn Bowley 53 BAA 84.50 84.50

Amanda Zarle 54 Tracksmith 78.40 78.40

Regina Randazza 49 Team Gloucester 76.40 76.40

Kristen Coogan 48 UNA 76.40 76.40

JENN LUTZ 40 Battle Road 74.75 74.75

Trish Bourne 58 GLRR 74.10 74.10

Sandra Dickin 55 GMAA 72.60 72.60

Erin Brown 44 HFC 72.60 72.60

Sarah Pribram 54 GMAA 72.10 72.10

LAURE RAFFENSPERGER 45 WMDP 72.02 72.02

LAURE VAN DEN BROEC 45 WMDP 71.89 71.89

Kathleen Goodberlet 49 Liberty 70.50 70.50

Amanda Watters 42 BAA 69.10 69.10

SHARON O'GRADY 50 GLRR 68.54 68.54

ESTELLE MCCORMACK 54 GLRR 67.86 67.86

Nixie Raymond 63 Csu 67.30 67.30

Eileen Cakouros 54 HFC 66.70 66.70

Susan Fitzgibbon 51 Suburban Striders 65.44 65.44

Drusilla Pratt-Otto 63 Liberty 65.20 65.20

Y. Natalie Jeong 53 Tracksmith 63.90 63.90

TARA CATES 40 Liberty 63.46 63.46

Leigh DuPuy Carlisle 52 Tracksmith 63.10 63.10

NATALIE JEONG 53 Tracksmith 62.43 62.43

Cara Lamakina 57 Waltham TC 62.43 62.43

Emer O'Donoghue 60 UNA 62.40 62.40

Carrie Benedon 41 Liberty 62.00 62.00

Joanne Hill 58 Liberty 61.90 61.90

Debra Thomas 53 Csu 61.80 61.80

Jennifer Pursley 43 Notch 61.70 61.70

Laurie McDonough 46 Liberty 59.60 59.60

Tara Towle 56 Gate City 56.80 56.80

Allison Curran 41 GLRR 55.60 55.60

Iwona Boruch 48 Greater Springfield 34.90 34.90




2022 USATF NE XC Men Age Graded Grand Prix Scoring

Best 4 of 5 races, must compete at USATF NE XC Championship. Swag for 3 races!

Nov 19

q Sep 11 Oct1 Brown Oct 9 Nov 6 0 XC GP

Men's Age Graded eBTC Bear Wayland  NE Champs ~Rechel’s Total

JOHN BARBOUR 68 GLRR 81.84 84.13 83.01 83.90 332.88 $100
JASON CAKOUROS 57 HFC 82.27 84.85 82.81 82.00 - 331.93 $50
TJ UNGER 44 HFC 83.12 82.29 83.58 80.50 329.49 $25
ARTHUR BESSE 50 CMS 83.29 79.32 80.49 80.40 323.50 $25
DANIEL VERRINGTON 60 CMS 80.54 82.11 81.05 79.80 323.50 $25
ALEJANDRO HEUCK 57 Greater Springfield 81.47 81.86 79.54 80.40 323.27 Swag
Bob Ruel 70 HFC 79.48 80.11 79.56 79.20 318.35 Swag
DAVE DUNHAM 58 cMs 78.07 78.72 79.06 80.50 - 316.35 Swag
LEE DANFORTH 44 HFC 80.48 78.65 79.15 77.40 315.68 Swag
STEVE NERI 55 HFC 79.18 78.31 79.31 77.20 314.00 Swag
MARK REEDER 62 GLRR 74.96 74.69 76.70 73.40 299.75 Swag
GLENN STEWART 72 GLRR 70.10 74.50 73.38 71.10 289.08 Swag
PETER LAGOY 63 GLRR 75.46 70.08 72.00 67.75 285.29 Swag
PAUL CORCORAN 64 HFC 70.53 72.12 70.31 71.40 284.36 Swag
BRAD KLINEDINST 46 Whirlaway 7117 70.92 7217 69.90 284.16 Swag
FIL FARIA 58 GLRR 72.28 70.61 69.80 279.99 Swag
CHRIS MANCINI 42 Tracksmith 72.34 69.19 66.30 273.60 Swag
KEN GOODIN 67 GLRR 66.93 70.24 66.56 69.80 273.53 Swag
WILLIAM TIMMINS 60 Tracksmith I o 70.02 67.20 272.74 Swag
JAMES PAWLICKI 47 CMS 65.95 66.02 64.00 260.31 Swag
MATT LYNCH 63 HFC 63.18 67.13 61.45 64.50 256.26 Swag
Peter Hogan 71 NE Walkers 62.02 62.54 61.80 247.14 Swag
TIMOTHY IRISH 55 Sunrise Striders 61.19 60.25 60.53 60.30 242.27 Swag
TODD CALLAGHAN 53 CMS 83.14 80.40 78.29 241.83 Swag
TIMOTHY GAVIN 46 HFC 78.47 80.55 79.10 238.12 Swag
TOM DERDERIAN 73 GBTC S 5o 59.84 56.90 59.13 235.58 Swag
RICH PAULSEN 79 NEW ENGLAND 65 53.26 55.27 71.10 50.16 229.79 Swag
DOUGLAS HALL 45 Tracksmith 75.07 73.87 74.53 223.47 Swag
MATHEW SWANSON 44 Tracksmith 73.61 72.01 73.26 218.88 Swag
Lance Doherty 46 Somerville RR 69.61 71.63 70.70 211.94 Swag
TOM VOSSEN 48 HFC 68.76 70.32 68.00 207.08 Swag
DAVID PENN 61 GLRR 70.66 66.70 63.97 201.33 Swag
MATT STORY 49 GLRR 66.23 64.10 62.65 192.98 Swag
BILL NEWSHAM 57 GBTC 62.62 62.68 56.20 181.50 Swag
RAYMOND BOUTOTTE 77 Gate City 46.07 45.40 43.86 135.33 Swag
GREGORY PUTNAM 52 CMS 84.11 84.70 168.81

DAVE DUGAN 51 Tracksmith 82.93 81.27 164.20

Steve Brightman 53 CMS 81.90 79.33 161.23

Michael Dunlop 52 CMS 79.12 79.17 158.29

IAIN RIDGWAY 42 CMS 77.88 74.17 152.05

DAVID HARPER 55 CMS 75.00 75.01 150.01

Chris Kelly 60 HFC 74.09 75.30 149.39

FRANK NELSON 51 HFC 75.95 73.40 149.35

PAULO AMARAL 42 GLRR 75.46 71.22 146.68

DAVID TESZLER 56 HEARTBREAK HILL 70.39 72.65 143.04

JUSTIN RENZ 50 HFC 7212 70.65 142.77

John Hadcock 64 GLRR 72.68 69.90 142.58

CHRIS HANCOCK 49 GLRR 70.67 69.50 140.17

JASON MATULEWICZ 49 WindWard 69.60 69.46 139.06

JOE CIAVATTONE 56 HFC 64.88 64.93 129.81

Brian Beaulieu 48 GBTC 62.00 60.76 122.76

MATTHEW SHAPIRO 50 Gate City 53.09 48.40 101.49

Peter Hammer 56 BAA 87.90 87.90

DAVID WESTENBERG 64 GLRR 84.82 84.82

Justin Freeman 45 Dirigo 84.20 84.20
ABDERRAHIME BOURAMDANE 44 GLRR 83.95 83.95

Michael Nahom 55 Greater Springfield 83.70 83.70

Eric Blake 43 BAA 83.40 83.40

Glen Mays 52 Boulder 82.10 82.10

Prescott Leach 40 Csu 81.80 81.80

Chris Garvin 41 HFC 80.30 80.30

Francis Burdett 57 Greater Springfield 80.20 80.20

Tim Van Orden 54 CMS 80.00 80.00

JOE SHAIRS 54 CMS 79.56 79.56

Aaron Price 45 BAA 79.50 79.50

Harry Stants 49 BAA 79.50 79.50

TIMOTHY COX 49 Dirigo 79.23 79.23

Alex McHenry 57 GMAA 79.10 79.10

Wayne Levy 57 BAA 78.80 78.80

Justin Maloney 43 BAA 78.50 78.50

Christopher Gould 57 Greater Springfield 78.40 78.40

NATE JENKINS 42 CMS 77.96 77.96

Dusty Lopez 43 Tracksmith 77.90 77.90

SHAWN WALLACE 41 USATF 77.75 77.75

Paul LaRosa 46 BAA 77.60 77.60

Norm Larson 66 GMAA 76.80 76.80




Doug McLucas
Terrance McNatt
Robert Murray
Binney Mitchell
Tomas Folch

Ralph Mead

Brian McCarthy
Michael McGrane
GEORGE BRAUN
Adrian Massie Il
DAN DONATO

Ben Jarrett

STEVE BOSIC
Larry Aller

Neil Martin

Michael Daniels
Mark LaRosa
Robert Collins Jr.
DON ALDEN
Christopher Benestad
Tim Richmond
EDWARD PARROT
Matthew Guild
MARTIN KRONBUEGEL
GERARD CNOSSEN
Seth Waltz

ELI QUEEN

Scott Patterson
ERIC ROSEN

Paul Grant
MICHAEL MCKIE
Paul Murphy

PAT GIERSCH
Peter Cannon
Jimmy Fallon
PETER WASYLAK
ANDRE MARQUES
MARTIN BURES
ATEEV MEHROTRA
MARK ANSLEY
Matthew Killian
Chris Rosol

Michael Prendergast
DAVID LOUTZENHEISER
Harris Hardy

Kevin Pfau

Anthony Saffery
Paul Stacy

Robert Landry

JON BERIT
DONALD BISHOP
Dave Truesdell

Eric Brigham

D MENARD

Brent Ashmore

Sean Patten
Ricardo Hernandez-Pinzon
BILL SCHULZE
Jose Naveo

Peter Stasz

52
57
53
53
44
56
43
52
68
45
41
43
53
43
45
43
44
62
61
45
48
52
58
46
57
42
44
53
55
75
55
53
55
58
62
67
42
41
50
40
42
48
45
55
59
63
57
55
54
64
55
74
52
56
53
54
59
63
43
75

BAA

Csu

Greater Springfield
GMAA

BAA

GMAA

HFC

BAA
Intergalactic !
HFC

Notch Brewing
Whirlaway
SRR

BAA

Csu

HFC

BAA

UNA

Team Psycho
BAA

GMAA
Greater Springfield
GMAA
Tracksmith
Heartbreakers
CRC

Valor TC
Heartbreakers
Csu

CMS

GMAA

Csu

USATF

HFC

GLRR

GLRR

NETT
Heartbreak Hill
GLRR

Greater Springfield
Tracksmith
Tracksmith
Cambridge RC
UNA

Greater Springfield
Tracksmith
UNA

Greater Springfield
GBTC
Tracksmith
UNA

GMAA

CMS

GLRR

UNA

UNA

Cambridge RC
Greater Springfield

74.73

74.23

71.39

67.93
67.77

62.76
62.58

61.13

69.16

66.47

60.28

73.91

7212

70.50
70.43

70.24

69.47

69.16

67.48

76.60
76.10
76.00
75.90
75.80
75.70
75.60
75.40

74.50
74.10
73.90
73.90
73.50
73.10
73.10

71.90
71.70

70.80

70.30

69.60

69.40

69.20

69.10

66.90
66.60

64.70
64.70
64.40
64.20
64.00

62.50
61.60

58.70
58.20

47.40

69.31

68.08

67.10

66.05

57.17
56.10

76.60
76.10
76.00
75.90
75.80
75.70
75.60
75.40
74.73
74.50
74.23
74.10
73.91
73.90
73.90
73.50
73.10
73.10
7212
71.90
71.70
71.39
70.80
70.50
70.43
70.30
70.24
69.60
69.47
69.40
69.31
69.20
69.16
69.16
69.10
68.08
67.93
67.77
67.48
67.10
66.90
66.60
66.47
66.05
64.70
64.70
64.40
64.20
64.00
62.76
62.58
62.50
61.60
61.13
60.28
58.70
58.20
57.17
56.10
47.40




