

2022 USATF NE XC Women Age Graded Grand Prix Scoring

Best 4 of 5 races, must compete at USATF NE XC Championship. Swag for 3 races!

Women's Age Graded	Age	Team	Sep 11 GBTC	Oct 1 Brown Bear	Oct 9 Wayland	Nov 6 NE Champs	Nov 19 Rachel's Run	XC GP Total	Final Series Award
MARY CASS	60	Liberty	86.31	87.32	87.15	86.40	82.72	347.18	\$100
KARA HAAS	51	GLRR	80.78	81.08	80.71	82.00	75.29	324.57	\$50
JENNIFER HEGARTY	57	Battle Road	78.75	80.94	78.78	78.80	74.61	317.27	\$25
CHRISTINA CAMPBELL	41	HFC	80.30	79.80	78.40	78.30		316.80	Double Dip
JULIE CRAIG	55	Liberty	77.89	77.76	76.30	73.10		305.05	\$25
ALDA COSSI	67	Liberty	76.10	77.94	75.17	74.50		303.71	\$25
SUSAN MCNATT	56	CSU	74.35	76.09	75.00	73.90	71.94	299.34	Swag
JULIE HAYNES	63	GLRR	73.10	74.60	73.56	71.00	69.27	292.26	Swag
ANNE SHREFFLER	65	Liberty	73.97	74.22	71.97	71.80	69.19	291.96	Swag
ABBY MAHONEY	44	WMDP	72.33		73.51	69.90	71.48	287.22	Swag
LIANE PANCOAST	64	GLRR	75.05	75.89		69.30	66.82	287.06	Swag
ROBIN REILLY	56	Tracksmith	67.39	69.97	68.71	65.90	64.72	271.97	Swag
Shadi Reeder	60	Liberty AC	65.51	66.88	66.73	67.20	60.61	266.32	Swag
KATHERINE KULIG	44	GLRR	65.84	66.33	64.56	64.60		261.33	Swag
CYNTHIA HASTINGS	64	GBTC	60.88	64.29	63.17	62.00	60.64	250.34	Swag
BARBARA KENDALL	60	GLRR	61.94		62.59	59.30	59.19	243.02	Swag
Victoria Bok	61	Liberty		79.90	79.00	77.00		235.90	Swag
CARLYN UYENOYAMA	50	Liberty	54.70	58.96	58.62	58.00	59.07	231.35	Swag
RITA AGOSTINELLI	44	GLRR	60.86	55.08	59.69	54.90	51.31	230.53	Swag
MARY MCNULTY	59	HFC	73.12	74.80		72.70		220.62	Swag
Johanna Lisle Newbold	45	Gate City	41.00	42.84	42.09	40.30	39.19	205.42	Swag
Cherie Turner	53	Tracksmith		66.94	67.19	69.20		203.33	Swag
Jill Lohmeier	55	GLRR		68.48	67.23	62.80		198.51	Swag
KAREN LEIN	64	Liberty	67.93	57.67		53.90		179.50	Swag
MIMI FALLON	57	HFC	83.22	83.83				167.05	
Jennifer Lutz	40	Battle Road		77.56		76.80		154.36	
GINGER REINER	45	CRAFT CONCEPT	77.77			76.20		153.97	
Amanda King	61	Liberty				77.00	73.96	150.96	
Helen Bresler	40	Liberty				68.70	66.97	135.67	
Sage Belber	52	Tracksmith		70.01	65.27			135.28	
Elizabeth Idhaw	46	Tracksmith				65.70	61.83	127.53	
Maria Rojas Duran	45	Liberty				46.60	48.16	94.76	
Kasie Enman	43	GMAA				84.50		84.50	
Karolyn Bowley	53	BAA				84.50		84.50	
Amanda Zarle	54	Tracksmith				78.40		78.40	
Regina Randazza	49	Team Gloucester				76.40		76.40	
Kristen Coogan	48	UNA				76.40		76.40	
JENN LUTZ	40	Battle Road					74.75	74.75	
Trish Bourne	58	GLRR					74.10	74.10	
Sandra Dickin	55	GMAA				72.60		72.60	
Erin Brown	44	HFC				72.60		72.60	
Sarah Pribram	54	GMAA				72.10		72.10	
LAURE RAFFENSPERGER	45	WMDP			72.02			72.02	
LAURE VAN DEN BROEC	45	WMDP	71.89					71.89	
Kathleen Goodberlet	49	Liberty				70.50		70.50	
Amanda Watters	42	BAA				69.10		69.10	
SHARON O'GRADY	50	GLRR	68.54					68.54	
ESTELLE MCCORMACK	54	GLRR					67.86	67.86	
Nixie Raymond	63	CSU				67.30		67.30	
Eileen Cakouros	54	HFC				66.70		66.70	
Susan Fitzgibbon	51	Suburban Striders			65.44			65.44	
Drusilla Pratt-Otto	63	Liberty				65.20		65.20	
Y. Natalie Jeong	53	Tracksmith				63.90		63.90	
TARA CATES	40	Liberty					63.46	63.46	
Leigh DuPuy Carlisle	52	Tracksmith				63.10		63.10	
NATALIE JEONG	53	Tracksmith					62.43	62.43	
Cara Lamakina	57	Waltham TC			62.43			62.43	
Emer O'Donoghue	60	UNA				62.40		62.40	
Carrie Benedon	41	Liberty				62.00		62.00	
Joanne Hill	58	Liberty				61.90		61.90	
Debra Thomas	53	CSU				61.80		61.80	
Jennifer Pursley	43	Notch				61.70		61.70	
Laurie McDonough	46	Liberty				59.60		59.60	
Tara Towle	56	Gate City				56.80		56.80	
Allison Curran	41	GLRR				55.60		55.60	
Iwona Boruch	48	Greater Springfield				34.90		34.90	

2022 USATF NE XC Men Age Graded Grand Prix Scoring

Best 4 of 5 races, must compete at USATF NE XC Championship. Swag for 3 races!

Men's Age Graded	Age	Team	Sep 11 GBTC	Oct 1 Brown Bear	Oct 9 Wayland	Nov 6 NE Champs	Nov 19 Rachel's Run	XC GP Total	Final Series Award
JOHN BARBOUR	68	GLRR	81.84	84.13	83.01	83.90	78.61	332.88	\$100
JASON CAKOUROS	57	HFC	82.27	84.85	82.81	82.00		331.93	\$50
TJ UNGER	44	HFC	83.12	82.29	83.58	80.50		329.49	\$25
ARTHUR BESSE	50	CMS	83.29	79.32	80.49	80.40	77.71	323.50	\$25
DANIEL VERRINGTON	60	CMS	80.54	82.11	81.05	79.80		323.50	\$25
ALEJANDRO HEUCK	57	Greater Springfield	81.47	81.86	79.54	80.40		323.27	Swag
Bob Ruel	70	HFC	79.48	80.11	79.56	79.20		318.35	Swag
DAVE DUNHAM	58	CMS	78.07	78.72	79.06	80.50	75.68	316.35	Swag
LEE DANFORTH	44	HFC	80.48	78.65	79.15	77.40	74.90	315.68	Swag
STEVE NERI	55	HFC	79.18	78.31	79.31	77.20		314.00	Swag
MARK REEDER	62	GLRR	72.15	74.96	74.69	76.70	73.40	299.75	Swag
GLENN STEWART	72	GLRR	70.10	74.50	73.38	71.10		289.08	Swag
PETER LAGOY	63	GLRR	75.46		70.08	72.00	67.75	285.29	Swag
PAUL CORCORAN	64	HFC	70.53	72.12	70.31	71.40		284.36	Swag
BRAD KLINEDINST	46	Whirlaway	71.17	70.92	72.17	69.90	67.15	284.16	Swag
FIL FARIA	58	GLRR	72.28	70.61		69.80	67.30	279.99	Swag
CHRIS MANCINI	42	Tracksmith	72.34		69.19	66.30	65.77	273.60	Swag
KEN GOODIN	67	GLRR	66.93	70.24	66.56	69.80	65.31	273.53	Swag
WILLIAM TIMMINS	60	Tracksmith	67.42	67.93	70.02	67.20	67.59	272.74	Swag
JAMES PAWLICKI	47	CMS	65.95	66.02		64.00	64.34	260.31	Swag
MATT LYNCH	63	HFC	63.18	67.13	61.45	64.50	59.25	256.26	Swag
Peter Hogan	71	NE Walkers		62.02	62.54	61.80	60.78	247.14	Swag
TIMOTHY IRISH	55	Sunrise Striders	61.19	60.25	60.53	60.30	58.22	242.27	Swag
TODD CALLAGHAN	53	CMS			83.14	80.40	78.29	241.83	Swag
TIMOTHY GAVIN	46	HFC	78.47	80.55		79.10		238.12	Swag
TOM DERDERIAN	73	GBTC	49.77	59.71	59.84	56.90	59.13	235.58	Swag
RICH PAULSEN	79	NEW ENGLAND 65	53.26		55.27	71.10	50.16	229.79	Swag
DOUGLAS HALL	45	Tracksmith	75.07	73.87	74.53			223.47	Swag
MATHEW SWANSON	44	Tracksmith	73.61	72.01	73.26			218.88	Swag
Lance Doherty	46	Somerville RR		69.61	71.63	70.70		211.94	Swag
TOM VOSSEN	48	HFC	68.76		70.32	68.00		207.08	Swag
DAVID PENN	61	GLRR	70.66			66.70	63.97	201.33	Swag
MATT STORY	49	GLRR			66.23	64.10	62.65	192.98	Swag
BILL NEWSHAM	57	GBTC	62.62		62.68	56.20		181.50	Swag
RAYMOND BOUTOTTE	77	Gate City	46.07			45.40	43.86	135.33	Swag
GREGORY PUTNAM	52	CMS			84.11	84.70		168.81	
DAVE DUGAN	51	Tracksmith	82.93	81.27				164.20	
Steve Brightman	53	CMS				81.90	79.33	161.23	
Michael Dunlop	52	CMS		79.12	79.17			158.29	
IAIN RIDGWAY	42	CMS	77.88				74.17	152.05	
DAVID HARPER	55	CMS				75.00	75.01	150.01	
Chris Kelly	60	HFC	74.09			75.30		149.39	
FRANK NELSON	51	HFC	75.95			73.40		149.35	
PAULO AMARAL	42	GLRR	75.46				71.22	146.68	
DAVID TESZLER	56	HEARTBREAK HILL	70.39		72.65			143.04	
JUSTIN RENZ	50	HFC	72.12	70.65				142.77	
John Hadcock	64	GLRR		72.68		69.90		142.58	
CHRIS HANCOCK	49	GLRR	70.67			69.50		140.17	
JASON MATULEWICZ	49	WindWard	69.60		69.46			139.06	
JOE CIAVATTONI	56	HFC	64.88	64.93				129.81	
Brian Beaulieu	48	GBTC		62.00	60.76			122.76	
MATTHEW SHAPIRO	50	Gate City	53.09			48.40		101.49	
Peter Hammer	56	BAA				87.90		87.90	
DAVID WESTENBERG	64	GLRR			84.82			84.82	
Justin Freeman	45	Dirigo				84.20		84.20	
ABDERRAHIME BOURAMDANE	44	GLRR	83.95					83.95	
Michael Nahom	55	Greater Springfield				83.70		83.70	
Eric Blake	43	BAA				83.40		83.40	
Glen Mays	52	Boulder				82.10		82.10	
Prescott Leach	40	CSU				81.80		81.80	
Chris Garvin	41	HFC				80.30		80.30	
Francis Burdett	57	Greater Springfield				80.20		80.20	
Tim Van Orden	54	CMS				80.00		80.00	
JOE SHAIRS	54	CMS			79.56			79.56	
Aaron Price	45	BAA				79.50		79.50	
Harry Stants	49	BAA				79.50		79.50	
TIMOTHY COX	49	Dirigo	79.23					79.23	
Alex McHenry	57	GMAA				79.10		79.10	
Wayne Levy	57	BAA				78.80		78.80	
Justin Maloney	43	BAA				78.50		78.50	
Christopher Gould	57	Greater Springfield				78.40		78.40	
NATE JENKINS	42	CMS					77.96	77.96	
Dusty Lopez	43	Tracksmith				77.90		77.90	
SHAWN WALLACE	41	USATF			77.75			77.75	
Paul LaRosa	46	BAA				77.60		77.60	
Norm Larson	66	GMAA				76.80		76.80	

Doug McLucas	52	BAA				76.60		76.60	
Terrance McNatt	57	CSU				76.10		76.10	
Robert Murray	53	Greater Springfield				76.00		76.00	
Binney Mitchell	53	GMAA				75.90		75.90	
Tomas Folch	44	BAA				75.80		75.80	
Ralph Mead	56	GMAA				75.70		75.70	
Brian McCarthy	43	HFC				75.60		75.60	
Michael McGrane	52	BAA				75.40		75.40	
GEORGE BRAUN	68	Intergalactic !	74.73					74.73	
Adrian Massie III	45	HFC				74.50		74.50	
DAN DONATO	41	Notch Brewing	74.23					74.23	
Ben Jarrett	43	Whirlaway				74.10		74.10	
STEVE BOSIC	53	SRR			73.91			73.91	
Larry Aller	43	BAA				73.90		73.90	
Neil Martin	45	CSU				73.90		73.90	
Michael Daniels	43	HFC				73.50		73.50	
Mark LaRosa	44	BAA				73.10		73.10	
Robert Collins Jr.	62	UNA				73.10		73.10	
DON ALDEN	61	Team Psycho			72.12			72.12	
Christopher Benestad	45	BAA				71.90		71.90	
Tim Richmond	48	GMAA				71.70		71.70	
EDWARD PARROT	52	Greater Springfield	71.39					71.39	
Matthew Guild	58	GMAA				70.80		70.80	
MARTIN KRONBUEGEL	46	---			70.50			70.50	
GERARD CNOSSSEN	57	Tracksmith			70.43			70.43	
Seth Waltz	42	Heartbreakers				70.30		70.30	
ELI QUEEN	44	CRC			70.24			70.24	
Scott Patterson	53	Valor TC				69.60		69.60	
ERIC ROSEN	55	Heartbreakers			69.47			69.47	
Paul Grant	75	CSU				69.40		69.40	
MICHAEL MCKIE	55	CMS					69.31	69.31	
Paul Murphy	53	GMAA				69.20		69.20	
PAT GIERSCH	55	CSU			69.16			69.16	
Peter Cannon	58	USATF	69.16					69.16	
Jimmy Fallon	62	HFC				69.10		69.10	
PETER WASYLAK	67	GLRR					68.08	68.08	
ANDRE MARQUES	42	GLRR	67.93					67.93	
MARTIN BURES	41	NETT	67.77					67.77	
ATEEV MEHROTRA	50	Heartbreak Hill			67.48			67.48	
MARK ANSLEY	40	GLRR					67.10	67.10	
Matthew Killian	42	Greater Springfield				66.90		66.90	
Chris Rosol	48	Tracksmith				66.60		66.60	
Michael Prendergast	45	Tracksmith		66.47				66.47	
DAVID LOUTZENHEISER	55	Cambridge RC					66.05	66.05	
Harris Hardy	59	UNA				64.70		64.70	
Kevin Pfau	63	Greater Springfield				64.70		64.70	
Anthony Saffery	57	Tracksmith				64.40		64.40	
Paul Stacy	55	UNA				64.20		64.20	
Robert Landry	54	Greater Springfield				64.00		64.00	
JON BERIT	64	GBTC	62.76					62.76	
DONALD BISHOP	55	Tracksmith	62.58					62.58	
Dave Truesdell	74	UNA				62.50		62.50	
Eric Brigham	52	GMAA				61.60		61.60	
D MENARD	56		61.13					61.13	
Brent Ashmore	53	CMS		60.28				60.28	
Sean Patten	54	GLRR				58.70		58.70	
Ricardo Hernandez-Pinzon	59	UNA				58.20		58.20	
BILL SCHULZE	63	UNA					57.17	57.17	
Jose Naveo	43	Cambridge RC					56.10	56.10	
Peter Stasz	75	Greater Springfield				47.40		47.40	